

AMERICAN ACADEMY OF SANITARIANS, INC.

Prestigious Recognition for Environmental Health Professionals

Strategic Planning Committee 2021 - 2022

<u>Purpose:</u>

Update and complete Strategic Plan and submit to AAS Board for approval.

<u>Authority:</u>

Article VII. Section I. *Committees.* AAS Bylaws (2006). (Strategic Plan originated in 1998.)

<u>Committee:</u>

Robert Powitz, PhD, DLAAS – Chair Harry Grenawitzke, DAAS MAJ. Jason Finley, DAAS James Balsamo, DLAAS Michele Samarya – Timm, DLAAS Adam London, PhD, DAAS LTC. Welford Roberts, PhD, DLAAS (Advisor)

<u>Charge:</u>

Update and complete Strategic Plan and submit to Board for approval and adoption on or before January 01, 2022.

Chair will provide written and verbal "activities" reports at each Board meeting